

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 407 OF 2008  
(For prel. hearing)

SUJATA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMJEEET SINGH RAWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayanan,Adv.  
   Ms. Sunieta Ojha,Adv.  
   Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.  
Issue notice on the application for stay also.  
Further proceedings in Criminal Miscellaneous Application  
No.218/2007 before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Fatehpur, U.P.,  
shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER