

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 407 OF 2008

SUJATA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMJJEET SINGH RAWAL

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Ms. Sunieta Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, we are of the opinion that, in the interest of justice, this Court should be apprised of the stage of the Criminal Misc. Application No. 218/2007 initiated against the petitioners on the basis of the application filed by the respondent herein under Section 156(3) of the Code of Criminal Procedure and is pending in the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Fatehpur.

-2-

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Fatehpur as also the Senior Superintendent of Police, Fatehpur are directed to send a status report with regard to the aforementioned case as well as the investigation in relation thereto, within two weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order.

Put up the matter before an appropriate Bench after three weeks.

(A. S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER