

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 407 OF 2008

SUJATA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMJJEET SINGH RAWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the order dated 13th April, 2009, let this matter stand over till after the summer vacation to await the report from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Fatehpur, and also from the Senior Superintendent of Police, Fatehpur. Let a reminder be sent from the Registry in this regard.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

( Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master