

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 407 OF 2008

SUJATA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMJEET SINGH RAWAL Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunieta Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Kusum Syal)  
Sr.P.A.

( Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master

( The signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (Crl.) NO. 407 OF 2008

SUJATA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMJEET SINGH RAWAL Respondent(s)

ORDER

This petition has been filed by the petitioners for transfer of  
Criminal Miscellaneous Application No. 218 of 2007 which was said  
to be pending before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Fatehpur, titled

Premjeet Singh Rawal versus Mrs. Sujata & Anr. Since an objection appears to have been taken regarding pendency of the proceedings, a status report was called for from the CJM, Fatehpur. The said report was filed on 9.4.2009 and from paragraph 3 it appears that this Crl. M.P. No. 218 of 2007 had been finally disposed of on 15.4.2009. Having regard to the above, nothing further remains in the petition, and the same is accordingly dismissed.

.....J  
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J  
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

New Delhi  
th  
Dated : 10 August, 2009